General Description
The MAX5481–MAX5484 10-bit (1024-tap) nonvolatile,
linear-taper, programmable voltage-dividers and vari-
able resistors perform the function of a mechanical
potentiometer, but replace the mechanics with a pin-
configurable 3-wire serial SPI™-compatible interface or
up/down digital interface. The MAX5481/MAX5482 are
3-terminal voltage-dividers and the MAX5483/MAX5484

TSSOP
Pin Configurations (continued)
Ordering Information (continued)
PART PIN-PACKAGE PKG CODE
TOP
MARK
MAX5482ETE 16 TQFN-EP* T1633F-3 ACQ
MAX5482EUD 14 TSSOP U14-1 —
MAX5483ETE 16 TQFN-EP* T1633F-3 ACR
MAX5483EUD 14 TSSOP U14-1 —
MAX5484ETE 16 TQFN-EP* T1633F-3 ACS
MAX5484EUD 14 TSSOP U14-1 —
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
*EP = Exposed pad.
M